
 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Product Change Notification 
 

 
 TE Connectivity  

Product Change Notification: P-16-013369 

 
 

 

PCN Date:  01-AUG-16

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

 

 
General Product Description: 

Terminals and Splices, SOLISTRAND, PLASTI-GRIP, PIDG 
 

 
Description of Changes 

Discontinuance. Following Part Numbers are going to be discontinuance. And the equivalent parts for each discontinuance parts are proposed in attached pdf file. The 
equivalent parts may have slight difference in its dimension and/or appearance, but has basically same function and performance. For detail on the difference, please check 
the drawings. And some of parts will have the change on packing quantities as shown in attached pdf file. 
Other attachments: 

change in packing quantity and proposal of equivalent parts 
 

 
Reason for Changes: 

Part status change.Dear Customer, as a result of our continuous strive for improving our internal processes, we hereby inform you about a discontinuance. This discontinuance 
is caused by extreme unbalance between actual cost and selling price and it fs very difficult to improve that unbalance. The proposed equivalent parts has been already 
certified by quality management system according the standard industry requirements. An internal release based on our specifications will be executed before any parts will be 
delivered, which guarantees the performance. 

Estimated Dates: 

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

30-SEP-2016 

Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

31-JAN-2017 No Mixed Shipments 

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number 
Part Discontinued per 

PCN 
170721-1 YES 
170728-1 YES 
170728-2 YES 
170729-1 YES 
170781-1 YES 
170781-2 YES 
170785-2 YES 
171506-3 YES 
171506-8 YES 
171510-2 YES 
171510-3 YES 
171510-6 YES 

 
Customer 
Drawing 

 
Customer Part 

Number 

 
Alias Part 
Number(s) 

 
Substitute Part 

Number 

 
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 

 
Description Of 

Difference 

 
 
 
 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

170721-1 YES 
170728-1 YES 
170728-2 YES 
170729-1 YES 
170781-1 YES 
170781-2 YES 
170785-2 YES 
171506-3 YES 



 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

171510-2 YES 
171510-3 YES 
171510-6 YES 

 
 
 
 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

170721-1 YES 
170728-1 YES 
170728-2 YES 
170729-1 YES 
170781-1 YES 
170781-2 YES 
170785-2 YES 
171506-3 YES 
171510-2 YES 
171510-3 YES 
171510-6 YES 

 
 
 
 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

171506-8 YES 
 
 
 
 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

171506-8 YES 


