

Product Change Notification

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: P-16-013369 PCN Date: 01-AUG-16

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:
Terminals and Splices, SOLISTRAND, PLASTI-GRIP, PIDG

Description of Changes

Discontinuance. Following Part Numbers are going to be discontinuance. And the equivalent parts for each discontinuance parts are proposed in attached pdf file. The equivalent parts may have slight difference in its dimension and/or appearance, but has basically same function and performance. For detail on the difference, please check the drawings. And some of parts will have the change on packing quantities as shown in attached pdf file.

Other attachments:

change in packing quantity and proposal of equivalent parts

Reason for Changes:

Part status change. Dear Customer, as a result of our continuous strive for improving our internal processes, we hereby inform you about a discontinuance. This discontinuance is caused by extreme unbalance between actual cost and selling price and it fs very difficult to improve that unbalance. The proposed equivalent parts has been already certified by quality management system according the standard industry requirements. An internal release based on our specifications will be executed before any parts will be delivered, which guarantees the performance.

Estimated Dates:

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):
30-SEP-2016	
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):
31-JAN-2017	No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Fait Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
170721-1	YES						
170728-1	YES						
170728-2	YES						
170729-1	YES						
<u>170781-1</u>	YES						
170781-2	YES						
170785-2	YES						
<u>171506-3</u>	YES						
<u>171506-8</u>	YES						
171510-2	YES						
<u>171510-3</u>	YES						
<u>171510-6</u>	YES						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
170721-1	YES						
170728-1	YES						
170728-2	YES						
170729-1	YES						
170781-1	YES						
170781-2	YES						
170785-2	YES						
171506-3	YES						

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
171510-2	YES						
<u>171510-3</u>	YES						
171510-6	YES						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
170721-1	YES						
170728-1	YES						
170728-2	YES						
170729-1	YES						
170781-1	YES						
170781-2	YES						
170785-2	YES						
171506-3	YES						
171510-2	YES						
171510-3	YES						
171510-6	YES	•					

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
171506-8	YES						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
171506-8	YES						